PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:			05/01/2012			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date						
MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.				04/26/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	SCHERING C	ORPOR	ATION			
Street Address:	2000 GALLOP	ING HIL	L ROAD			
	KENILWORTH					
	NEW JERSEY	•				
Postal Code:	07033					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Ty	pe		Number			
Patent Number: 667353		667353				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:7325944720Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:7325942756Email:us_efs@merck.com						
Correspondent Name:	- 0					
	Address Line 1: 126 East Lincoln Avenue					
Address Line 2:RY86-2011ACAddress Line 4:Rahway, NEW JERSEY 07065-0900						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			6,673,536			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Melissa B. Wenk			
Signature:			/Melissa B. Wenk - Reg No. 53,759/			
Date:			09/27/2013			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Certificate of Merger - Merck Sharp and Dohme Corp (2)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Merck Sharp and Dohme Corp (2)#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Merck Sharp and Dohme Corp (2)#page3.tif						

					Мау 12	012 13:	01 P.05
04/30/201			8-1130	CT (CORPORATION		MRG5 02/04
		: ·					FILED
UMC-	2 11/03				_		APR 3.0 2012
		٩		ey Division of			
			Certificate (of Merger/Con rofit Corporation	solidation (L	STATE TREASURER
			1	- V		~	1954401000
to NJS	SA 14A. Appl	icants must insu	merger or consolidat re strict compliance w fy filing with the State t of the Treasury, Divi	e Treasurer. Applica	nts are advised to s	business enti sure that भी ति eck out prived	ty or entities, pursuant ling requirements are e legal advice before
1, T	we of Filin	g (check one):	K Me	rger	Consolidat	ion	
			Entity: Schering				
3. N	lame(s)/Juri:	sdiction(s) of A	II Participating Bus	iness Entities inch	iding Surviving E	ntity: Identificati	ion # Assigned by
		Name			Jurisdiction		(if applicable)
	Merck S Schering	ham & Dohr	ne Corp., New J n. New Jersey 7	ersey, 5934701 7954401000	000		
4. D	ate Merger/Co	ensolidation adoption adopti	oted: 4/28/12				
5. 1	Voting: (all c -a Corp. Nai	orporations invo me Merck Sh If ap Com	ived; attach additional arp & Dohme Co plicable, set forth the mon	sheets if necessary) DID. number and designat	ion of any class or :	Outstanding series of shere	Shares 100 is entitled to vote.
		Voting For, 10	10		Voting Against		; OR
	•••••••		we wan edgeted by the	unanimous written (consent of the share	holders witho	out a meeting (check)
			Corporation plicable, set forth the			Outstanding	shares 100,000
		. Coa	mon				; OR
		Voting For 1	00,00		Voting Against		
	Morgen	consolidation pl/	an was adopted by the	e unanimous written	consent of the share	eholders with	out a meeting (check) .
	-c Corp. N		oplicable, set forth the			Outstand	ing Spares
		Voting For			Voting Against		; OR
	Meroci	- Troinstitution of	ian was adopted by th	e unanimous written	consent of the shar	eholders with	out a meeting (check)
6.	Service of P Treasurer:	rocess Address	(For use if the surv	riving business ent	ity is not authoriz	ed or registe	ered by the State
	for the enf State, whi dissenting	incoment of an ch is a party to shareholder of	y obligation of any this merger/consoli such domestic con	dation, and in any poration against the	proceeding for the	e enforceme ration.	tion, suit or proceeding enable to suit in this nt of the rights of a
			appointed as agent t surviving business	o accept service of entity at the Servic	process in any su te of Process add	ich action, s ress stated al	uit, or proceeding which hove.
					and the discen	tino chareho	ders of any such

The Surviving Business Entity also agrees that it will promptly pay to the disserting shareholders of any su domestic corporation the amount, if any, to which they may be entitled under the provisions of Title 14A. 2495905UUN0148

PATENT REEL: 031297 FRAME: 0070 ۰.

•

P.06

Certificate of Merger/Consolidation UMC-2 Page 2

7. Effective Date (see inst.): May 1, 2012, 3:01 a.m. EST

Signature	Name	Tide	Date
	Mark E. McDonough	VP and Treasurer	412612
	Arthur Ceconi, Jr.	Vice President, Tax	
		-	
	•		

**Remember to attach: 1) the plan of merger or consolidation; and 2) if the surviving or resulting business is not a registered or authorized domestic or foreign corporation, a Tax Clearance Certificate for each participating corporation.

NJ Division of Revenue, PO Box 308, Trenton NJ 08646

-

P.07

Certificate of Merger/Consolidation UMC-2 Page 2

7. Effective Date (see inst.): May 1, 2012, 3:01 a.m. EST

Signature	Name	Titic	Date
	Mark E. McDonough	VP and Treasurer	
autho Ceron g.	Arthur Ceconi, Jr.	Vice President, Tax	426/12
			-

**Remember to attach: 1) the plan of merger or consolidation; and 2) if the surviving or resulting business is not a registered or authorized domestic or foreign corporation, a Tax Clearance Certificate for each participating corporation.

NJ Division of Revenue, PO Box 308, Trenton NJ 08646

RECORDED: 09/27/2013